

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 151 OF 2016**

Deepak Tulsidas Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Ramdas Haridas & Ors` ...Respondents

Mr Prashant Goyal, *for the Applicant.*
Ms Eventa Gonsalves, *a/w Ms Reyden Gonsalves, for the Respondents.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 14th November 2017

PC:-

1. Rule.

2. The impugned decree will not be executed until further orders. Liberty to the Respondents to file a Civil Application seeking interim compensation from the date of the original decree.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)